



Pryor Campus located at 2155 HWY 69A, Pryor, Ok

MEET REGISTRATION: ATTENTION COACHES (On-line Entries): Schools planning to attend this meet must submit their entries on ENDURO Entries (TrackRoster) by completing Steps 1–5. - - The ENTRY DEADLINE for this meet is Thursday, August 27th @ 9:00pm. Middle School students can NOT be entered through a High School Account. Log into your account at: www.enduroentries.com * * * NO LATE ENTRIES * * * Schools who have not entered on-line can NOT be added at the meet. * * * If you have any questions about your ENDURO Entries account, please email your questions to: kevin@endurousa.com

DATE: Saturday August 29, 2015

TIME: Packet pickup will begin at 8:00 a.m. First race starts at 9:00 a.m.

DIVISIONS: All High School Boys/ All High School Girls and Jr. High Boys / Jr. High Girls.

ENTRY FEE: High School Teams / \$60 per team , Jr. High School Teams / \$50 per team, (\$200 for all 4 divisions) Individual runners / \$10 each.

COURSE: 2 mile for HS Boys, 2 mile for HS Girls, and 1 mile course for Jr. High divisions on the rolling terrain of the New RSU-Pryor Campus!

AWARDS: T-shirts to the Top 15 finishers in each division and Winning Team Plaque for each division. *Fruit and Drinks will be available to participating athletes following their race near the finish line.

SCHEDULE: 8:00am *Check In and Coaches Hospitality Room* inside RSU/Coaches Meeting 8:45am Rolling schedule: HS Boys 2 miles: 9:00 am HS Girls 1 miles JH Boys 1 mile JH Girls 1 mile

RESTROOMS and CONCESSIONS: Located inside the Beautiful RSU Building. The Goodies Café will be OPEN for business.

DIRECTIONS AND PARKING: The RSU Pryor Campus is located 3 miles East of HWY 69 on HWY 69A. RSU is located on the South side of the road. Bus Parking will be up on top of the course in the OSU Tech parking lot, you can drop off athletes at RSU and then go park. (Transportation will be available to transport you back if needed)

CONTACT INFORMATION:

Melissa Harlow, Head CC Coach

918.576.8655 harlowm@pryorschools.org

PAYMENT: You can have checks made out to *Pryor Cross Country* and mail payment or bring check the day of the race. **Mailing Address: Pryor Cross Country,** 521 SE 1st Street, Pryor, OK 74361